

□

SLP(C)No. 20714 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20714/2000
(From the judgment and Order dated 29.3.2000 in WP No. 6065/92
of the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

GUSANI STEELS (PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTHA BAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is
adjourned by one week.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master